(iii) forward to the MARF, as soon as possible, the information received in response to 
inquiries and requests for information that the latter may issue.

6. TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE SECURITIES ISSUED

The maximum nominal amount of this commercial paper programme will be seventy-
five million euros (75,000,000 €) (the “Programme”).

This amount is understood to be the maximum outstanding amount to which the 
aggregate nominal value of the Notes in circulation—issued under the Programme and 
admitted (incorporados) to the MARF by virtue of the Information Memorandum —shall